P
r
o
d
u
c
t
i

Shock resistance 50 g, 6ms (according to IEC 60068-2-27)
Relative humidity 100 %, condensation allowed
type code
Output signal
P output signal Pt100, 4-wire
a transmitter 4 … 20 ma, 2-wire
Temperature range
a –50 °c... +150 °c
B –50 °c... +250 °c
Process connection
d2 clamp, din 32676, dn 10, dn 15, dn 20
d4 clamp, din 32676, dn 25, dn 32, dn 40
d5 clamp, din 32676, dn 50
c2 Clamp, ISO 2852, DN 12, DN 12.7, DN 17.2, DN 21.3
c3 Clamp, ISO 2852, DN 25, DN 33.7, DN 38
c5 Clamp, ISO 2852, DN 40, DN 51
t5 tri-clamp ½’’, ¾
t1 tri-clamp 1’’, 1 ½’’
t2 tri-clamp 2’’
vB varivent connector type B, dn 10, dn 15
vf varivent connector type f, dn 25
vn varivent connector type n, dn 40
51 Conical coupling, DIN 11851, DN 20, with union nut
52 Conical coupling, DIN 11851, DN 25, with union nut
53 Conical coupling, DIN 11851, DN 32, with union nut
54 Conical coupling, DIN 11851, DN 40, with union nut
55 Conical coupling, DIN 11851, DN 50 with union nut
Insertion length / diameter
0256 25 mm / 6 mm
0506 50 mm / 6 mm
0705 75 mm / 6 mm
1006 100 mm / 6 mm
1506 150 mm / 6 mm
2006 200 mm / 6 mm
tHts  - 1 m Z
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
T E M P E R A T U R E  S E N S O R S  |  S I C K8014495/2015-12-20
subject to change without notice
7
temPerature sensors THTS
ordering information
• Measuring range: –50 °c ... +150 °c
• Electrical connection/enclosure rating: round connector M12 x 1, 4-pin, IP 67 and IP 69
Output signal Process connection Insertion length/diam-
eter of probe
Insertion length/diam-
eter of probe
Type Part no.
Pt100, 4-wire
tri-clamp 1’’, 1 ½’’
25 mm / 6 mm 25 mm tHts-1Pat10256mZ 6047587
50 mm / 6 mm 50 mm tHts-1Pat10506mZ 6047588
75 mm / 6 mm 75 mm tHts-1Pat10756mZ 6047562
100 mm / 6 mm 100 mm tHts-1Pat11006mZ 6047589
150 mm / 6 mm 150 mm tHts-1Pat11506mZ 6047591

Shock resistance 50 g, 6ms (according to IEC 60068-2-27)
Relative humidity 1) 100 %, condensation allowed
type code
Output signal
P output signal Pt100, 4-wire
a transmitter 4 … 20 ma, 2-wire
Measuring range
a –50 °c... +150 °c
B –50 °c... +250 °c
Process connection
d2 clamp (din 32676) dn 10 ... 20
d4 clamp (din 32676) dn 25 ... 40
d5 clamp (din 32676) dn 50
c2 Clamp (ISO 2852) DN 12 ... 21.3
c3 Clamp (ISO 2852) DN 25 ... 38
c5 Clamp (ISO 2852) DN 40 ... 51
t5 tri-clamp ½’’, ¾’’
t1 tri-clamp 1’’, 1 ½’’
t2 tri-clamp 2’’
vB varivent connector type B, dn 10, dn 15
vf varivent connector type f
vn varivent connector type n
51 Conical coupling (DIN 11851) DN 20 with union nut
52 Conical coupling (DIN 11851) DN 25 with union nut
53 Conical coupling (DIN 11851) DN 32 with union nut
54 Conical coupling (DIN 11851) DN 40 with union nut
55 Conical coupling (DIN 11851) DN 50 with union nut
ZZ spare sensor without process connection
Insertion length / diameter
0256 25 mm / 6 mm
0506 50 mm / 6 mm
0756 75 mm / 6 mm
1006 100 mm / 6 mm
1506 150 mm / 6 mm
2006 200 mm / 6 mm
0256 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 25 mm / 6 mm
0506 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 50 mm / 6 mm
0756 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 75 mm / 6 mm
1006 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 100 mm / 6 mm
1506 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 150 mm / 6 mm
2006 Spare sensor for insertion length / diameter: 200 mm / 6 mm
tHte  - 1 m Z
not all variations of the type code can be combined!
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
T E M P E R A T U R E  S E N S O R S  |  S I C K8014495/2015-12-20
subject to change without notice
1 5
temPerature sensors THTE
ordering information
• Measuring range: –50 °c ... +150 °c
• Electrical connection/enclosure rating: round connector M12 x 1, 4-pin, IP 67 and IP 69
Output signal Process connection Insertion length/diam-
eter of probe
Insertion length/diam-
eter of probe
Type Part no.
Pt100, 4-wire
conical coupling
(DIN 11851) DN 40 with
union nut
25 mm / 6 mm 25 mm tHte-1Pa540256mZ 6047622
50 mm / 6 mm 50 mm tHte-1Pa540506mZ 6047623
75 mm / 6 mm 75 mm tHte-1Pa540756mZ 6047625
100 mm / 6 mm 100 mm tHte-1Pa541006mZ 6047626
150 mm / 6 mm 150 mm tHte-1Pa541506mZ 6047627
200 mm / 6 mm 200 mm tHte-1Pa542006mZ 6047628
tri-clamp 1’’, 1 ½’’
25 mm / 6 mm 25 mm tHte-1Pat10256mZ 6047615
50 mm / 6 mm 50 mm tHte-1Pat10506mZ 6047616
75 mm / 6 mm 75 mm tHte-1Pat10756mZ 6047618
100 mm / 6 mm 100 mm tHte-1Pat11006mZ 6047563
150 mm / 6 mm 150 mm tHte-1Pat11506mZ 6047620
200 mm / 6 mm 200 mm tHte-1Pat12006mZ 6047621
4 ma ... 20 ma, 2-wire
(r
a
 ≤ (L+ – 10 v) /
0.023 a [ohm])
tri-clamp 1’’, 1 ½’’
25 mm / 6 mm 25 mm tHte-1aat10256mZ 6047629
50 mm / 6 mm 50 mm tHte-1aat10506mZ 6047630
75 mm / 6 mm 75 mm tHte-1aat10756mZ 6047631
100 mm / 6 mm 100 mm tHte-1aat11006mZ 6047632
150 mm / 6 mm 150 mm tHte-1aat11506mZ 6047633
200 mm / 6 mm 200 mm tHte-1aat12006mZ 6047634
conical coupling
(DIN 11851) DN 40 with
union nut
25 mm / 6 mm 25 mm tHte-1aa540256mZ 6047635
50 mm / 6 mm 50 mm tHte-1aa540506mZ 6047636
75 mm / 6 mm 75 mm tHte-1aa540756mZ 6047637
100 mm / 6 mm 100 mm tHte-1aa541006mZ 6047639
150 mm / 6 mm 150 mm tHte-1aa541506mZ 6047640
200 mm / 6 mm 200 mm tHte-1aa542006mZ 6047641
A